
NORTH CAROLINA DELEGATION 
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HEAD OF DELEGATION 
 
The Honorable Roy Cooper 
Governor 
State of North Carolina 
20301 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-0301 
Phone: (919) 814-2000 
Email: governor@nc.gov 
Government  
 
DELEGATES 
 
Machelle Baker Sanders 
Secretary of Commerce 
State of North Carolina 
4301 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-4301 
Phone: (919) 814-4600 
Email: info@commerce.nc.gov 
Government  
 
Eileen Cai 
Manager, Global Location Investment, 
Credits & Incentives Services 
EY (Ernst & Young) 
100 North Tryon Street 
Charlotte, NC 28202 
Phone: (704) 576-3370 
Email: eileen.cai1@ey.com 
Economic Development 
 
Michi Calcagno 
Director, Corporate Member Relations 
Japan America Society of North Carolina 
P.O. Box 90993  
Raleigh, NC 27675 
Phone: (510) 909-2568 
Email: mcalcagno@jasnc.org 
Economic Development 
 
Danny Chavez 
Chief Business Recruitment Officer  
Select CLT  
330 S. Tryon Street  
Charlotte,NC 28202 
Phone: (210) 862-5943 
Email: dchavez@charlotteregion.com  
Economic Development 
 
 
 
 

Christopher Chung 
Chief Executive Officer 
Economic Development Partnership of N.C. 
150 Fayetteville Street, Suite 1200  
Raleigh, NC 27601 
Phone: 919-447-7788 
Email: christopher.chung@edpnc.com 
Economic Development  
 
Doug Edgeton 
President and CEO  
North Carolina Biotechnology Center  
P.O. Box 13547 
Research Triangle Park,NC 27709-3547 
Phone: (919) 314-8347 
Email: doug_edgeton@ncbiotech.org 
Economic Development 
 
Kevin Franklin 
President 
Randolph County Economic Development 
Corporation  
176 N. Fayetteville Street 
Asheboro,NC 27203 
Phone: (336) 686-2134 
Email: kfranklin@rcedc.com 
Economic Development  
 
David Garrett 
Shareholder 
Maynard Nexsen PC 
4141 Parklake Avenue, Suite 200 
Raleigh,NC 27612 
Phone: (919) 755-1800 
Email: dgarrett@maynardnexsen.com 
Law 
 
Hunter Gray 
Vice President 
The Special Event Company 
2006 Production Drive  
Apex,NC 27539 
Phone: (919) 604-2756 
Email: hunter@specialeventco.com 
Service 
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Don Hobart 
Associate Vice Chancellor for Research 
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 
123 W. Franklin Street 
Carolina Square Suite 600B 
Chapel Hill, NC 27516 
Phone: (919) 843-0052 
Email: don.hobart@unc.edu 
Economic Development 
 
Kay Miller Hobart 
Partner 
Parker Poe Adams & Bernstein LLP 
301 Fayetteville Street 
Raleigh, NC 27602 
Phone: (919) 835-4597 
Email: kayhobart@parkerpoe.com 
Law 
 
Korey Howard 
Director, Business Development 
and Director, EDPNC Japan Office 
Economic Development Partnership of N.C. 
7F. Nihonbashi-Daiei Bldg. 
1-2-6 Nihonbashi Muromachi, Chuo-ku 
Tokyo, Japan 103-0022 
Phone: (919) 447-7797 
Email: korey.howard@edpnc.com 
Economic Development 
 
Brad Hufford 
Director of Economic Development 
Beaufort County 
108 Union Drive 
Washington, NC 27889 
Phone: (252) 946-3970 
Email: brad.hufford@beaufortedc.com 
Economic Development 
SPOUSE: Kristi Southern 
 
John Hunter 
Partner 
Womble Bond Dickinson 
One Wells Fargo Center 
301 South College Street, Suite 3500 
Charlotte, NC 28202-6037 
Phone: (704) 331-4951 
Email: john.hunter@wbd-us.com  
Law  
 
 
 
 

Noriyoshi Inoue 
Senior Advisor 
North Carolina Department of Commerce 
4301 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-4301 
Phone: (919) 814-4600 
Email: yoshi.inoue@commerce.nc.gov 
Government 
SPOUSE: Naomi Inoue 
 
Eiichi Katsube 
Vice President 
Shiratsuki North America, Inc. 
7517 Precision Drive, Suite 102 
Raleigh, NC 27617 
Phone: (984) 244-7908 
Email: umetani@shiratsuki-nc.com 
Manufacturing  
 
Koji Kawada 
Executive Vice President 
Seiren Co., Ltd. 
1500 East Union Street 
Morganton, NC 28655 
Phone: 81-776-35-2110 
Email: koji.kawada@seiren.com 
Manufacturing 
SPOUSE: Noriko Kawada 
 
Lee Lilley 
Director of Economic & Pandemic Recovery 
Office of the Governor 
20301 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-0301 
Phone: (919) 814-2000 
Email: lee.lilley@nc.gov 
Government 
 
Michael Lish 
Executive Officer 
Ajinomoto Health 
& Nutrition North America, Inc. 
4020 Ajinomoto Drive 
Raleigh, NC 27610 
Phone: 81-90-3477-8887 
Email: michael.lish.tq8@asv.ajinomoto.com 
Manufacturing 
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Akiko Masumura 
Marketing Manager 
Economic Development Partnership 
of North Carolina Japan Office 
7F. Nihonbashi-Daiei Bldg. 
1-2-6 Nihonbashi Muromachi, Chuo-ku 
Tokyo, Japan 103-0022 
Phone: 81-3-6281-6436 
Email: akiko.masumura@edpnc.com 
Economic Development 
 
Jim Nichols 
Principal & Business Development Leader 
O'Brien Atkins Associates 
5001 South Miami Boulevard 
Durham, NC 27703 
Phone: (919) 649-3873 
Email: jnichols@obrienatkins.com 
Other: Architectural and Engineering Design  
 
Katsuyoshi Otani 
President 
Shiratsuki North America, Inc. 
7517 Precision Drive, Suite 102 
Raleigh, NC 27617 
Phone: (984) 244-7908 
Email: umetani@shiratsuki-nc.com 
Manufacturing  
 
Caleb Pruden 
Business Development Manager 
Southern Industrial Constructors, Inc. 
6101 Triangle Drive 
Raleigh, NC 27617 
Phone: (919) 782-4600 
Email: caleb.pruden@southernindustrial.com 
Other: Plant Installation 
 
David Rhoades 
Communications Director and 
State Coordinator for North Carolina to the 
SEUS/Japan Association 
North Carolina Department of Commerce 
4301 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-4301 
Phone: (919) 814-4611 
Email: drhoades@commerce.nc.gov 
Government 
 
 
 
 
 

Lisa Rhoades 
Senior Program Associate, Retired 
North Carolina SMT Center 
21 TW Alexander Drive 
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 
Phone: (919) 667-8864 
Email: lisabrhoades@gmail.com 
Other 
 
David Robinson 
Honorary Consul for Japan in N.C. and 
Shareholder 
Maynard Nexsen PC 
4141 Parklake Avenue, Suite 200 
Raleigh,NC 27612 
Phone: (919) 755-1800 
Email: drobinson@maynardnexsen.com 
Law 
 
Nan Sanseverino 
Deputy Secretary, Communications & 
Public Affairs 
North Carolina Department of Commerce 
4301 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-4301 
Phone: (984) 232-3780 
Email: nan.sanseverino@commerce.nc.gov 
Government 
 
Sumio Shibata 
Senior Advisor 
Economic Development Partnership of N.C. 
7F. Nihonbashi-Daiei Bldg. 
1-2-6 Nihonbashi Muromachi, Chuo-ku 
Tokyo, Japan 103-0022 
Phone: 81-3-6281-6436 
Email: sumio.shibata@edpnc.com 
Economic Development 
 
Rocky Springer 
Vice President  
Southern Industrial Constructors, Inc. 
6101 Triangle Drive 
Raleigh, NC 27617 
Phone: (919) 782-4600 
E: rocky.springer@southernindustrial.com 
Other: Plant Installation 
SPOUSE: Margie Springer 
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Sean M. Suggs 
President  
Toyota Battery Manufacturing North Carolina 
1701 Pinecroft Road 
Greensboro, NC 27407 
Phone: (662) 502-0095 
Email: sean.suggs@toyota.com 
Manufacturing 
 
Casey Verburg 
Senior Economic Developer 
ElectiCities of North Carolina 
1427 Meadow Wood Blvd.  
Raleigh, NC 27604 
Phone: (704) 464-5412 
Email: cverburg@electricities.org 
Economic Development  
 
Marqueta Welton 
Chief of Staff 
North Carolina Department of Commerce 
4301 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-4301 
Phone: (919) 814-4611 
Email: marqueta.welton@commerce.nc.gov 
Government 
 
Konrad Wisniewski 
Business Relationship Manager 
and Head of Corporate Citizenship 
North Carolina Department of Commerce 
4301 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-4301 
Phone: (718) 666-2437 
E: konrad.wisniewski@commerce.nc.gov 
Government 
 
Satoshi Yokota 
General Manager 
Ajinomoto Health 
& Nutrition North America, Inc. 
4020 Ajinomoto Drive 
Raleigh, NC 27610 
Phone: 81-90-6956-2930 
Email: satoshi.yokota.b8d@asv.ajinomoto.com 
Manufacturing 
 


